HOUSING AUTHORITY OF EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH

MAINTENANCE CHARGES MARCH 1, 2012

DESCRIPTION
REMOVE GRAFFITI
KILL ANTS GRANULES
KILL WASPS
KILL ANTS-SPRAY
KILL WEEDS
REPLACE WINDOW FRAME
CLEAN OVEN/STOVE
TRASH OUT APARTMENT
TAKE TRASH TO DUMPSTER
PARKING VEHICLE ON LAWN
PICK UP TRASH FROM YARD
UNLOCK APT LOCKOUT DAYTIME
PICKUP/DELIVER FIRE EXT
CHECK FIRE EXTINGUISHER
REPLACE FIRE EXTINGUISHER
CLEAN AROUND BASEBOARD EA/ROOM
CLEAN OFFICE
CLEAN SHOP
CLEAN COMMUNITY CENTER
CLEAN GROUNDS
TRIM TREES/TRIM SHRUBBERY
PICK UP TRASH AROUND DUMPSTER
FILL HOLES
CHECK ATTIC LOCK
REPLACE ATTIC LOCK
ASSIST WITH EVICTION
INSTALL/REPLACE HANDICAP SIGN
NOT HOME-THREE (3) TRIPS
FOLLOW UP INSPECTION
MOVE OUT INSPECTION
MOVE IN INSPECTION
HOUSEKEEPING INSPECTION
QUALITY CONTROL INSPECTION
ANNUAL INSPECTION

CHARGE
$ 51.91
$ 19.36
$ 18.35
$ 27.44
$ 45.48
$ 101.44
$ 56.08
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32.00
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TURNAROUND INSPECTION

REPLACE GLASS-DOUBLE STREGTH

UPCS INSPECTIONS
REAC INSPECTIONS
CLEAN UNIT-STUDIO
CLEAN UNIT-1BR
CLEAN UNIT-2BR
CLEAN UNIT-3BR
CLEAN UNIT-4BR
STRIP FLOOR-STUDIO
STRIP FLOOR-1BR
STRIP FLOOR-2BR
STRIP FLOOR-3BR
STRIP FLOOR-4BR
WAX FLOOR-STUDIO
WAX FLOOR-1BR

WAX FLOOR-2BR

WAX FLOOR-3BR

WAX FLOOR-4BR
PAINT TRIM

PAINT DOOR-INTERIOR
PAINT STAIRS

PAINT HEATER COVER
PAINT VENT

PAINT A/C VENT

PAINT STOVE

PAINT STOVE TOP
RAINT REFRIGERATOR
STAIN WOOD

KILZ SPOTS

PAINT EXTERIOR DOOR
TURNAROUND APARTMENT
PAINT CEILING

PAINT SOFFIT

PAINT FACIA

PAINT EXTERIOR WALL
PAINT BUILDING EXTERIOR

0 N hhHhNn NN DN NN DN NN NN NN NN WD

L&M

®»n N n

L&M

16.00
30.48

16.00
24.00
32.00
40.00
48.00
44.00
44.00
62.00
70.00
80.00
16.00
36.00
44.00
62.00
62.00
45.94
37.94
53.94

8.00
11.88
11.88
13.13
13.13
13.13
35.48
22.92
42.52

75.76
53.94
53.94
85.04



STRIPE PARKING LOT

PAINT UNIT-STUDIO

PAINT UNIT-1BR

PAINT UNIT-2BR

PAINT UNIT-3BR

PAINT UNIT-4BR

PAINT KITCHEN

PAINT BATHROOM

PAINT LIVING ROOM

PAINT BEDROOM

KILZ UNIT-STUDIO

KILZ UNIT-1BR

KILZ UNIT-2BR

KILZ UNIT-3BR

KILZ UNIT-4BR

KILZ KITCHEN

KILZ BATHROOM

KILZ LIVING ROOM

KILZ BEDROOM

PAINT CABINET-KITCHEN UPPER
PAINT CABINET-KITCHEN LOWER
PAINT CABINET-BATHROOM
PAINTING

REPLACE METER BLANK COVER
REPLACE LAMPHOLDER

REPLACE FLUORESCENT LAMPHOLDE
REP/REPL PULL CHAIN LAMPHLDR
REPAIR LAMPHOLDER PULL CHAIN
REPLACE GLOBE NUTS

REPLACE BULBS:2 BULB FLUOR
REPLACE BULBS:4 BULB FLUOR
REPLACE U-SHAPE FLUOR BULB
REPLACE BULB 60-WATTS
REPLACE HI PRESSURE BULB
REPLACE BULB HEAT LAMPS
REPL MOLDED CIRCUIT CASE BRKR
REPLACE 2-BULB LAMP BALLAST
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502.68
125.50
187.12
203.12
219.12
251.12
40.00
40.00
40.00
40.00
121.99
163.98
205.00
221.97
321.95
41.99
41.99
41.99
41.99
40.00
40.00
32.00

11.83
11.14
10.78

8.54
11.35

4.50

7.72
11.44

9.32
10.52
34.04
13.22
52.48
47.76



REPLACE 4-BULB LAMP BALLAST
REPLACE PHOTO CONTROL
REPLACE TRANSFORMER

REPLACE OUTLET BOX

INSTALL OUTLET BOX
INST/REPL-SNAP ON CLNG BOX
REPLACE SMOKE DETECTOR
INSTALL SMOKE DETECTOR

REPL HANDICAP SMOKE DETECTOR
INSTL HANDICAP SMOKE DETECTOR
REPL SMOKE DETECTOR ELECTRIC
INSTL SMOKE DETECTOR ELECTRIC
REPLACE 9-VOLT BATTERY

CHECK SMOKE DETECTOR

CHECK PHOTO EYE

REPLACE PHOTO EYE

REPLACE BUS FUSE

REPLACE EXTERIOR LIGHT BULB
CHECK ELECTRICAL

CHECK ELECTRICAL METER
REPLACE ELECTRICAL METER
READ ELECTRICAL METER

REPAIR FLUORESCENT FIXTURE
REPLACE FIXTURE:2 BULB FLUOR
REPLACE FIXTURE:3 BULB FLUOR
REPLACE RECEPTACLE

REPLACE SWITCH

REPLACE WALL PLATE/COVER
REPLACE BREAKER

REPLACE GLOBE

ELECTRICAL

REPLACE KNOB RANGE BURNER W.W
REPLACE OVEN DOOR HANDLE
REPAIR OVEN DOOR HANDLE
REPLACE END CAP

REPLACE OVEN SAFETY VALVE W.W
REPLACE OVEN SWITCH
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49.98
26.13
26.69
20.81
20.81
22.04
14.69
14.69
94.17
104.41
20.19
30.43
11.43
10.24
10.24
27.24
11.78
4.52
20.48
16.00
46.79
4.00
8.00
49.96
103.79
11.00
11.00
4.60
31.31
9.90

14.07
18.18
25.48
12.29
49.73
24.57



REPLACE BURNER SWITCH
REPLACE SAFETY VALVE

REPLACE OVEN PILOT, W.W.
REPAIR OVEN PILOT, W.W.

REPL TOP BRNR SPARK IGNITOR W
REPLACE PILOT CUP, W.W.

REPAIR PILOT CUP W.W.

REPL BROILER DOOR HANDLE W.W.
REPAIR BROILER DOOR HANDLE W.
REPLACE PAN W.W.

REPL PANEL DRAWER WHITE W.W.
REP. PANEL DRAWER WHITE W.W.
REPLACE TUBING TOP PILOT W.W.
REPAIR TUBING TOP PILOT W.W.
REPLACE AIR SHUTTERS

REPLACE GRATES W.W.

REPLACE VALVE TOP G.E.
REPLACE MINI BURNER VALVE G.E
REPLACE KNOB RANGE BURNER G.E
REPLACE SPARK MODULE G.E.
REPLACE OVEN SWITCH G.E.
REPLACE IGNITOR TOP G.E.

REPL OVEN SAFETY VALVES G.E.
REPLACE TUBING TOP PILOT
REPAIR TUBING TOP PILOT

REPL BACKGUARD END CAP R. G.E
REPL BACKGUARD END CAP L. G.E
REPL DOUBLE BURNER ASSEMBLY
REPAIR DOUBLE BURNER ASSEMBLY
REPLACE BURNER KNOB G.E.

REPL TOP BRNR SPARK IGNITOR G
REPLACE OVEN PILOT UNILINE
REPAIR OVEN PILOT UNILINE

REPL UNILINE PRESSURE REG.
REPLACE PILOT LINE TUBING
REPAIR PILOT LINE TUBING
REPLACE OVEN IGNITOR
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27.90
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26.08
25.48
23.55
11.56

8.00
14.64
11.24
25.45
29.56
22.84
21.99
32.23
10.38
26.38
38.44
20.41
18.46
28.31
20.93
21.12
27.77
26.53
26.53
20.29
20.29
30.29
15.24
14.08
25.68
10.72
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34.79
10.72

8.00
26.08



REPLACE BROILER PAN, MAYTAG $ 22.95
REPLACE BROILER GRID, MAYTAG $ 19.35
REPLACE BURNER VALVE KENMORE $ 27.11
REPL TOP PILOT HARNESS KENMOR $ 24.11
REPLACE GAS FLEX $ 17.83
REPLACE GAS COCK $ 14.51
REPLACE VALVE T&P 3/4" $ 24.57
REPLACE RANGE HOOD MOTOR $ 22.64
REPAIR RANGE HOOD MOTOR $ 30.48
REPLACE RANGE HOOD FAN BLADE $ 12.74
REPL RANGE HOOD LIGHT SHIELD $ 14.50
REPLACE THERMOSTAT KNOB G.E. $ 19.29
CHECK STOVE $ 16.00
PICK UP $ 16.00
LIGHT STOVE PILOT $ 10.24
REPAIR ELECTRIC STOVE $ 16.00
REPAIR OVEN THERMOSTAT $ 8.00
REPLACE OVEN THERMOSTAT $ 67.29
REPAIR THERMOSTAT KNOB $ 8.00
REPLACE THERMOSTAT KNOB $ 24.62
REPAIR BURNER TOP $ 16.00
REPLACE BURNER TOP $ 33.86
REPAIR OVEN SAFETY VALVE $ 8.00
REPLACE OVEN SAFETY VALVE $ 41.84
REPAIR MAIN TOP $ 8.00
REPLACE MAIN TOP $ 40.78
REPAIR OVEN DOOR $ 8.00
REPLACE OVEN DOOR $ 32.86
REPLACE OVEN DOOR GASKET $ 40.78
REPAIR OVEN DOOR HINGE $ 8.00
REPLACE OVEN DOOR HINGE $ 15.18
REPAIR OVEN BURNER $ 8.00
REPLACE OVEN BURNER $ 24.61
REPAIR OVEN PILOT $ 8.00
REPLACE OVEN PILOT $ 24.27
REPAIR RANGE HOOD $ 8.00
REPLACE RANGE HOOD $ 53.73



REPLACE RANGE HOOD FILTER
DELIVER/REPLACE STOVE
RANGE/STOVE

REPLACE HEATER BATH WALL
REPAIR HEATER BATH WALL
REPLACE WALL HEATER

REPAIR WALL HEATER

REPLACE HEATER BATH CEILING
REPAIR HEATER BATH CEILING
REPL UPFLOW GAS CLOSET HEATER
REP UPFLOW GAS CLOSET HEATER
REPLACE IGNITION CONTROL KIT
REPLACE HEATER CONTROL
REPLACE HEATER TIMER

REPLACE MOTOR HEATER BLOWER
REPAIR MOTOR HEATER BLOWER
REPLACE BATH HEATER MOTOR
REPAIR BATH HEATER MOTOR
REPLACE PILOT GENERATOR

REPL PILOT ELECTRIC IGNITION
REPLACE WALL THERMOSTAT
REPL CONTROL HOT WATER HEATER
REPL POP OFF VALVE

CHECK WALL THERMOSTAT

LITE HEATER PILOT

CLEAN/CHECK HEATER
CHECK/REPAIR CENTRAL HEATING
REPAIR WATER HEATER

REPLACE WATER HEATER

REPAIR BATH HTR/VENT/LIGHT
REPLACE BATH HTR/VENT/LIGHT
REPLACE HEATER CONTROL
REPLACE HEATER FILTER
REPLACE BOILER DRAIN

REPAIR HEATER VENT MOTOR
REPLACE HEATER VENT MOTOR
HEATING
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8.83
375.00

85.03
8.00
339.48
16.00
60.46
25.48
25.29
16.00
123.19
69.43
35.46
42.70
8.00
40.23
8.00
29.02
28.58
22.76
95.90
53.36
16.00
4.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
338.00
16.00
99.50
33.00
6.59

16.00
42.50



REPLACE NUT, FAUCET

TIGHTEN NUT FAUCET

REPLACE NUT SHANK

TIGHTEN NUT SHANK

REPLACE CROWS FEET

INSTALL SHOWER HANDICAP
INSTALL SHOWER HEAD

INSTAL SHOWER ROD HOLDER
INSTALL SHOWER ROD

INSTALL SHOWER ARM

INSTALL SHOWER HOSE

REPLACE PACKING

REPLACE COMPLETE COMMODE
REPL COMMODE LID FIT ALL PLAS
REPLACE ELONGATED TOILET SEAT
TIGHTEN ELONGATED TOILET SEAT
REPLACE COMMODE SEAT - REGULA
TIGHTEN COMMODE SEAT

INSTALL SPANNER FLANGE
REPLACE TANK BOLTS

REPLACE ANCHOR BOLTS

REPLACE FILL VALVE

REPAIR FILL VALVE

REPLACE FLUSH HANDLE

TIGHTEN FLUSH HANDLE

REPLACE FLAPPER BALL

REPLACE GASKET SPUD

REPLACE FLUSH VALVE

REPLACE WAX RING ANTI-LEAK
REPLACE WAX RING

REPLACE BASKET STRAINER
REPLACE BASKET STRAINER INSER
REPLACE BASKET STRAINER GASKE
REPLACE BATHTUB STOPPER
REPLACE LAVATORY STOPPER
REPLACE CONTINUOUS WASTE
REPL CONT. WASTE CENTER OUTLE
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10.39
4.00
10.79
4.00
10.30
20.51
10.99
10.70
14.24
11.49
16.09
10.63
107.55
16.00
20.30
4.00
15.19
4.00
22.82
11.06
10.54
15.03
8.00
11.39
8.00
11.26
10.59
14.21
10.69
10.58
13.09
7.00
10.50
4.58
4.32
12.17
13.30



REPLACE TAIL PIECE SJ

REPLACE TAIL PIECE WASHER
REPLACE WASHER POLY SJ
TIGHTEN WASHER POLY SJ
REPLACE RUBBER WASHER
REPLACE PLUG P.O.

REPLACE PO PLUG GASKET
REPLACE SINK BRACKET

REPLACE FAUCET KITCHEN SINK
REPAIR FAUCET KITCHEN SINK
REPAIR FLUIDMASTER

REPLACE FAUCET LAVATORY
REPAIR FAUCET LAVATORY

REPL FAUCET BOLT HOLE COVER
INSTALL FAUCET BOLT HOLE COVE
REPLACE TUB SPOUT

REPLACE TUB SPOUT W/DIVERTER
REPLACE TUB SPOUT HANDICAP
REPLACE OVERFLOW PLATE
REPLACE BATHTUB DRAIN ASSEMBL
REPAIR BATHTUB DRAIN ASSEMBLY
REPLACE TOWEL BAR 24"

REPAIR TOWEL BAR 24"

REPLACE TOWEL BAR ENDS
REPLACE TOILET TISSUE HOLDER
REPAIR TOILET TISSUE HOLDER
REPLACE TISSUE HOLDER ENDS
REPLACE TISSUE ROLLER
REPLACE TOOTHBRUSH HOLDER
REPAIR TOOTHBRUSH HOLDER
REPLACE SOAP DISH

REPAIR SOAP DISH

REPL 4" PVC INVERTED FLANGE
INST/REPL 4"PVC INVERT FLANGE
REP/INST 4" CAST IRON FLANGE
REPLACE 4" PVC OFFSET FLANGE
REPLACE COMBINATION GAS VALVE
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10.93
10.30
4.43
4.00
8.54
13.85
8.53
13.26
39.17
8.00
8.00
34.80
8.00
11.74
5.74
11.86
15.89
16.61
11.13
49.46
32.00
9.52
8.00
12.14
12.91
8.00
12.91
4.59
10.75
4.00
11.94
4.00
25.11
25.11
45.22
48.96
14.88



UNSTOP DRAIN

REPLACE TOILET BOWL
REPLACE TOILET TANK
REATTACH LAVATORY TO WALL
REPLACE LAVATORY

REPLACE KITCHEN SINK
UNSTOP BATHTUB

UNSTOP LAVATORY

UNSTOP KITCHEN SINK
UNSTOP WASHER DRAIN
UNSTOP TOILET WITH PLUNGER
UNSTOP TOILET WITH AUGER
UNSTOP MAINLINE

REPLACE GAS REGULATOR
REPLACE SEWER CLEANOUT CAP
CHECK SHOWER LEAK

REPAIR SHOWER LEAK

UNSTOP SHOWER

REPAIR LAVATORY

CHECK LAVATORY

CHECK BATHTUB

REPAIR BATHTUB

CHECK KITCHEN SINK LEAK
REPAIR KITCHEN SINK LEAK
CHECK GAS LEAK

REPAIR GAS LEAK

REPLACE CAULKING

REPAIR MAINLINE (SEWER)
REPAIR MAINLINE (WATER)
REPLACE COMPRESSION NUT 3/8"
REP/REPL 4X2 CAST IRON FLANGE
REP/REPL 2" PVC FLANGE
TIGHTEN SUPPLY LINE
REPLACE SUPPLY LINE
TIGHTEN ANGLE STOP

REPLACE ANGLE STOP

REPAIR TUB STEM
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16.00
55.48
60.48
25.48
56.16
110.21
16.00
16.00
16.00
16.00
8.00
16.00
32.00
52.24
15.24
4.00
8.00
8.00
8.00
4.00
4.00

4.00
16.00
16.00
32.00
10.99

173.84
243.84
10.36
45.22
23.81

4.00
11.89

4.00
11.22

8.00



UEPLACE TUB STEM

REPAIR SHOWER STEM
REPLACE SHOWER STEM
REPAIR LAVATORY STEM
REPLACE LAVATORY STEM
REPAIR TUB HANDLE
REPLACE TUB HANDLE
REPAIR LAVATORY HANDLE
REPLACE LAVATORY HANDLE
REPAIR LAVATORY FAUCET
REPLACE LAVATORY FAUCET
TIGHTEN NUT (SJ OR COMP)
REPLACE NUT (SJ OR COMP)
REPAIR KITCHEN FAUCET
REPLACE KITCHEN FAUCET
REPAIR TUB DIVERTER
REPLACE TUB DIVERTER
REPLACE PACKING

REPLACE P-TRAP

REPLACE EXTENSION SJ
REPLACE THERMOCOUPLE
TIGHTEN POLY SJ NUT
REPLACE POLY SJ NUT
REPLACE UNIVERSAL AERATOR
CLEAN UNIVERSAL AERATOR
PLUMBING

REPLACE THERMOSTAT CONTROL G.

REPLACE FAN MOTOR G.E.
REPAIR FAN MOTOR G.E.
REPLACE WHEEL CONTROL G.E.

REPLACE DEFROST THERMOSTAT G.

REPLACE RELAY 1/4" G.E.

REPLACE OVERLOAD G.E.

REPL TEMPERATURE CONTROL G.E.
REPLACE TIMER G.E.

REPLACE SWITCH LIGHT G.E.
REPLACE THERMOSTAT CONTROL
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19.60
8.00
27.60
8.00
17.56
4.00
13.61
4.00
9.61
8.00
41.35
4.00
9.00
8.00
69.85
8.00
19.88
13.86
9.34
9.34
20.53
4.00
8.25
4.52
4.00

26.41
57.51
57.51
26.41
31.81
28.41
31.88
33.92
26.32
12.47
22.95



REPLACE COVER FAN

REPLACE DAMPER FAN COVER W.W.
REPL KNOB DAMPER CONTROL
REPLACE WHEEL CONTROL W.W.

REPLACE DEFROST THERMOSTAT W.

REPLACE RELAY 1/4" W.W.
REPLACE OVERLOAD W.W.
REPLACE TEMPERATURE CTRL W.W.

REPLACE FAN MOTOR DAMPER W.W.

REPLACE TIMER W.W.

REPLACE REFRIG DOOR HANDLE W.
REPAIR REFRIG DOOR HANDLE W.W
REPLACE DRAWER GRAY W.W.
REPLACE FAN BLADE W.W.
REPLACE LINER DOOR W.W.
REPAIR LINER DOOR W.W.
REPLACE PAN DEFROST W.W.

REPL DOOR BAR END LH, W.W.
REPLACE COLD CONTROL
REPLACE DEFROST TIMER
REPLACE FAN COVER

REPLACE LINE TAP VALVE A-1
REPLACE LINE TAP VALVE A-2
REPLACE APPLIANCE BULB 40-WAT
CLEAN REFRIGERATOR
REPLACE/DELIVER REFRIGERATOR
PICK UP REFRIGERATOR

REP/DEL SIDE BY SIDE REF

CHECK REFRIGERATOR

REPAIR DEFROST HEATER
REPLACE DEFROST HEATER
REPLACE DOOR BAR

REPLACE DOOR BAR SUPPORT
REPLACE DOOR BAR END CAP
REPLACE BOTTOM DOOR GASKET
REPLACE TOP DOOR GASKET
REPLACE CRISPER PAN
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23.12
181.24
12.87
14.46
19.33
29.07
18.11
22.95
13.49
21.55
32.85
15.24
33.36
14.30
27.74
49.17
29.60
12.04
21.90
26.72
16.25
14.99
15.57
5.13
16.00
430.70
24.00
586.72
20.48
22.52
24.52
14.41
14.41
14.41
43.84
41.87
54.16



REPLACE CRISPER COVER
REPLACE EVAPORATOR MOTOR
REPLACE CONDENSER FAN MOTOR
REFRIGERATION

REPLACE PRIVACY LOCK

REPAIR PRIVACY LOCK

REPLACE PRIVACY LEVERSET
REPAIR PRIVACY LEVERSET
REPLACE LOCK ENTRY

REPAIR LOCK ENTRY

REPLACE LOCK, MAILBOX
REPLACE LOCK WINDOW METAL
REPLACE LOCK DEADBOLT

REPAIR LOCK DEADBOLT

REPLACE LOCK PASSAGE

REPAIR LOCK PASSAGE

INST/REPL PADLOCK ELECT.METER
REPL SCHLAGE HANDICAP PASS LC
REP SCHLAGE HANDICAP PASS.LOC
REPL LEVER PASSAGE LOCK
REPAIR LEVER PASSAGE LOCK
REPLACE BACKSET

REPLACE DOOR STOP

REPLACE DOOR SWEEP

INST/REPL DOOR GUARD BRACKET
REPLACE DOOR RUBBER INSERT
INST/REPL DOOR AIR VENT
REPLACE THRESHOLD

INST/REPL KICK PLATE

REPL RUBBER COVE BASE EACH
REPL OFFSET CABINET HINGE/PR
REPAIR OFFSET CABINET HINGE
REPLACE FLUSH CABINET HNG/PR
REPAIR FLUSH CABINET HINGE
INST/REPL CABINET KNOB EACH
REPLACE DOOR HINGE

REPLACE CLOSET GUIDE
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32.81
29.76
40.56

15.24

8.00
26.05

8.00
16.96

8.00
12.59
10.43
18.34
14.24
14.62
14.24

8.36
76.24
20.24
25.59

8.00
12.80
12.36
11.92
24.23
26.73
42.23
14.36
18.43
12.85
11.19

4.00
11.08

4.00

5.52
11.63
20.89



REPAIR FRONT WARDROBE ROLLER
REPLACE HAND RAIL BRACKET
REPAIR HAND RAIL BRACKET
REPAIR DRAWER ROLLER

REPLACE DRAWER ROLLER
REPLACE DRAWER ROLLER BRACKET
REPAIR DRAWER ROLLER BRACKET
REPLACE CERAMIC TILE 4"x4"
REPLACE CERAMIC SOAP DISH
REPAIR CERAMIC SOAP DISH

REPL CERAMIC TOWEL HOLDER END
REP CERAMIC TOWEL HOLDER ENDS
REPL CERAMIC TOOTHBRUSH HOLDE
REP CERAMIC TOOTHBRUSH HOLDER
REPLACE TOWEL BAR ENDS
REPLACE CERAMIC TISSUE HOLDER
REPLACE VINYL FLOOR TILE/EACH
REPLACE KEY BLANK

REPLACE KEY TAGS

REPLACE MEDICINE CABINET
REPLACE CABINET SHELF-UPPER
REPLACE CABINET SHELF-LOWER
REPLACE CABINET DOOR-LARGE
REPLACE CABINET DOOR-MEDIUM
REPLACE CABINET DOOR-SMALL
REPLACE COUNTERTOP-4FT.
REPLACE COUNTERTOP-8FT
REPLACE SCREEN

REPLACE SECURITY SCREEN
REPAIR CABINET

REPAIR OR REPLACE DRAWER
BOARD UP UNIT

INSTALL PEEP HOLE

REPLACE CLOSET TRAC SET 72"
REPAIR CABINET SHELF-UPPER
REPAIR CABINET SHELF-LOWER
REPAIR CABINET DOOR-LARGE
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21.33
21.95
11.71
8.00
11.24
10.51
8.00
17.41
24.46
8.00
18.03
8.00
24.43
8.00
9.49
17.19
8.68
5.24
15.51
28.36
28.48
28.48
28.48
27.98
27.48
53.45
107.48
25.48
170.48
16.00
60.96
140.96
21.37
39.47
16.00
16.00
16.00



REPAIR CABINET DOOR-MEDIUM
REPAIR CABINET DOOR-SMALL
REPAIR COUNTERTOP-4 FT.
REPAIR COUNTERTOP- 8 FT
REPAIR SECURITY SCREEN

BOARD UP WINDOW

BOARD UP DOOR

REPAIR DOOR

REPAIR INTERIOR DOOR FRAME
REPLACE INTERIOR DOOR FRAME
REPAIR EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME
REPLACE EXTERIOR DOOR FRAME
REPAIR INTERIOR DOOR JAM/TRIM
REPLACE INTERIOR DOOR JAM/TRI
REPAIR EXTERIOR DOOR JAM/TRIM
REPLACE EXTERIOR DOOR JAM/TRI
REPAIR CEILING LEAK

REPAIR STAIR TREND

REPLACE STAIR TREND

REPAIR STAIRWELL

REPAIR CABINET DRAWER
REPLACE CABINET DRAWER
REPAIR BE-FOLD LOUVERED DOOR
REPLACE BI-FOLD LOUVERED DOOR
REPAIR MAILBOX

MAILBOX LOCKOUT

REPAIR STRIKER PLATE

REPLACE STRIKER PLATE

REPAIR WOOD BASEBOARD

REPL WOOD BASEBOARD/PER 8°
REPLACE MORTISE ENTRY LOCK
REPLACE MORTISE CYLINDER
REPAIR INTERIOR DOOR

REPLACE INTERIOR DOOR
REPLACE CLOSET ROD

REPAIR WARDROBE ROLLER
REPLACE WARDROBE ROLLER

0 N hhHNHNh DN DN DN DD DN DD N DN NN NN NN NN NN

27.98
16.00
32.00
32.00
60.96
40.48
40.48
40.48
16.00
45.48
16.00
16.00
16.00
45.48
16.00
65.96
48.00
16.00
30.00
40.48
8.00
35.48
16.00
110.96
8.00
8.00
8.00
11.24
8.00
12.24
304.48
60.24
16.00
47.37
11.80
8.00
8.85



REPAIR DRAWER GLIDE

REPLACE DRAWER GLIDE

REPAIR EXTERIOR DOOR-STEEL
REPLACE EXTERIOR DOOR-STEEL
REPAIR EXTERIOR DOOR-WOOD
REPLACE EXTERIOR DOOR-WOOD
REPAIR PRE-HUNG STEEL DOOR
REPLACE PRE-HUNG STEEL DOOR
REPAIR PRE-HUNG WOOD DOOR
REPLACE PRE-HUNG WOOD DOOR
INSTALL/REPLCE MINI BLIND
CARPENTRY

REPLACE AIR-CONDITIONER FILTE
REPLACE FAN MOTOR (EM-248)
REPAIR FAN MOTOR (EM-248)
REPLACE RELAY RESET SWITCH
CLEAN COILS

REPL/INST DRYER VENT KIT
REPL WALL THERMOSTAT HEAT/COO
CHECK CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONIN
REP CENTRAL AIR CONDITIONING
CHECK FREON

ADD FREON

CHECK THERMOSTAT-HEAT/COOL
REPLACE WINDOW A/C UNIT
CHECK WINDOW A/C UNIT
REPLACE ZONE UNIT A/C/HEAT
CHECK ZONE UNIT A/C/HEAT
REPLACE SUCTION LINE DRIER
REPLACE LIQUID LINE DRIER
REPLACE CONTACT/RELAY
REPLACE SEQUENCE

CHECK CAPACITOR

REPLACE CAPACITOR

AIR CONDITIONING

L&M=Labor and Materials
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F

&M
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8.00
11.67
16.00
99.00
16.00
79.76
16.00

253.00
16.00
218.00
17.51

4.00
45.46
16.00
16.82
18.44
23.26
29.37
16.00

8.00
31.48
8.00
420.48
8.00
675.48
16.00
42.48
37.48
45.48
35.48
8.00
35.36



